
State PATH Contact:
FY 2004 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2004 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$1,481,000

$709,430

58 28Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2003 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

54%
46%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

58%

2%
39%

2%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

1%
26%
51%
21%

1%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

53%
35%

3%
6%
1%
2% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

72%
18%

4%
6%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

42%
32%
15%
12%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

52%

3,156

25

MICHIGAN

PATH
                 Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness

2004 State Profile

The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Monica Bellamy
Housing Coordinator
Michigan Department of Community Health
Community Living, Children & Families Administration
Cadillac Place

Detroit,  MI  48202
3056 West Grand Blvd., Suite 3-350

(313) 456-4360 (313) 456-4364

bellamy@michigan.gov

Fax:

Email:

Phone:



PATH Provider Profile for MICHIGAN

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Joseph Tardella
$76,200 82 (313) 841-2530

(313) 841-4470
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
jtardella@swcds.org

Southwest Counseling and Development 
Services
1700 Waterman Avenue
Detroit,  MI  48209

Patricia A.  McCaffrey-Green
$28,500 823 (313) 883-2277

(313) 826-1391
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
patmcgreen@aol.com

Cass Community Social Services
11850 Woodrow Wilson
Detroit,  MI  48206

Barbara Starling
$58,200 133 (517) 346-8320

(517) 346-8370
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
starling@ceicmh.org

Clinton-Eaton-Ingham CMH Authority
838 Louisa
Lansing,  MI  48910

Diana M. Jones
$37,500 119 (906) 482-9400, ext. 158

(906) 482-9794
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
djones@cccmh.org

Copper Country Community Mental Health 
Services
901 West Memorial Drive
Houghton,  MI  49931

Norris Howard
$43,075 278 (313) 833-6355

(313) 831-5280
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
nhoward@dcccmh.org

Detroit Central City Community Mental 
Health, Inc.
10 Peterboro
Detroit,  MI  48201

William A. Doub
$74,000 383 (810) 257-3662

(810) 257-3665
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
wdoub@gencmh.org

Genesee County Community Mental 
Health Center
120 W. Kearsley St., PSR Building
Flint,  MI  48502

Thomas R. Knoll
$37,350 95 (269) 373-5275

(269) 373-5132
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
trknol@kalcounty.com

Kalamazoo County Human Services 
Department
3299 Gull Road, P.O. Box 42
Nazareth,  MI  49074-0042



PATH Provider Profile for MICHIGAN

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Kim Clementz
$28,275 104 (517) 782-0010

(517) 782-9695
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Lifeways CMH
1200 North West Avenue
Jackson,  MI  49202

Greg Hojnacki
$5,509 27 (586) 466-6912

(586) 466-6961
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
greg.hojnacki@mccmh.net

Macomb County CMH Services Program
25401 Harper
St. Claire Shores,  MI  48041

Renee L. Petkovich
$19,940 10 (734) 243-3371, ext. 703

(734) 243-5564
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
rpetkovich@mail.monroecmha.org

Monroe Community Mental Health Authority
1001 South Raisinville Road, P.O. Box 726
Monroe,  MI  48161-0726

Larry Wheeler
$40,354 41 (231) 724-3699

(231) 724-3659
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
wheeler@cmhs.co.muskegon.mi.us

Muskegon County Community Mental 
Health Services
125 East Southern Avenue
Muskegon,  MI  49442

Judith Wyzkiewicz
$17,000 46 (989) 895-2300

(989) 895-2390
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
jwyzkiewicz@babha.org

Bay-Arenac Community Mental Health 
Services
201 Mulholland
Bay City,  MI  48708

Chuck Howley
$33,600 127 (989) 797-3479

(989) 797-3477
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
ghowley@sccmha.org

Saginaw County Community Mental Health 
Authority
500 Hancock
Saginaw,  MI  48602

Pat Weber
$65,419 34 (248) 920-6100 x.2110Phone:

Fax:
Email:
pweber@lighthouseoakland.org

Lighthouse of Oakland County
46156 Woodward Avenue
Pontiac,  MI  48342



PATH Provider Profile for MICHIGAN

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Linda M. Keller
$30,400 155 (269) 966-1538 or 966-16

(269) 966-2889
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
lmk@voyager.net

Summit Pointe
140 West Michigan Avenue
Battle Creek,  MI  49017

Jackie Kiss Wilson
$36,400 60 (248) 288-9570

(248) 288-9573
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Training and Treatment Innovations, Inc.
100 North Crooks Road, Suite 112
Clawson,  MI  48071

Paul Mayhue
$35,975 207 (616) 459-0255 ext. 394

(616) 242-6057
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
paulm@ti-gr.com

Touchstone Innovare, Inc.
201 Sheldon Street, S.E.
Grand Rapids,  MI  49503

Deb Pippins
$43,000 35 (734) 222-3750 ext. 5

(734) 222-3731
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
pippinsd@co.washtenaw.mi.us

Washtenaw County Community Mental 
Health
110 North Forest, P.O. Box 8645
Ann Arbor,  MI  48107

Matt Wojack
$76,500 13 (517) 346-8038

(517) 346-8011
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
wojack@ceicmh.org

Clinton-Eaton-Ingham CMH Authority - 
Youth Program
5303 South Cedar Street, Building 2
Lansing,  MI  48911

Sharon Johnson
$55,850 29 (313) 576-0237

(313) 831-5199
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
sjohnson@cotsdetroit.org

Coalition on Temporary Shelter (COTS)
26 Peterboro
Detroit,  MI  48201-2757

Katherine Besaw
$64,000 59 (231) 876-3280

(231) 775-1692
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
katherine.besaw@nlcmh.org

North Central CMH 
527 Cobbs Street
Cadillac,  MI  49601
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Enrolled Contact Person

Anne Schlichting
$39,300 52 (810) 985-8900

(810) 985-7620
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
aschlichting@scccmh.org

St. Clair County CMH
1011 Military Street
Port Huron,  MI  48060-5416

Holly Pomranka
$55,708 84 (269) 687-6552

(269) 687-6554
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
hpomranka@comcast.net

Residential Services of Southwest Michigan
1707 Boradway, P. O. Box 825
Niles,  MI  49120

Carl Coleman
$90,500 65 (313) 921-4700 x 276

(313) 921-3449
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
ccoleman@detroiteast.org

Detroit East Community Mental Health
6309 Mack Avenue
Detroit,  MI  48207

Debbie Launceford
$86,040 95 (810) 776-4243

(810) 776-6938
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

My Turn
22404 Gratiot Avenue
East Pointe,  MI  48021

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




